
Nos. 22A901, 22A902 
IN THE

Supreme Court of the United States 

DANCO LABORATORIES, LLC,
APPLICANT, 

V. 

ALLIANCE FOR HIPPOCRATIC MEDICINE, ET AL., 
______ 

U.S. FOOD & DRUG ADMINISTRATION, ET AL., 
APPLICANTS, 

V. 

ALLIANCE FOR HIPPOCRATIC MEDICINE, ET AL., 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Jessica Ring Amunson, hereby certify that I am a member of the Bar of this 
Court, and that I have this 14th day of April 2023, caused a copy of the Brief of Over 200 
Reproductive Health, Rights, and Justice Organizations as Amici Curiae in Support of 
Applicants to be served via first class mail postage prepaid and an electronic version of 
the document to be transmitted via the Court’s electronic filing system and email to:   

Elizabeth B. Prelogar 
Solicitor General 
Counsel of Record 
Department of Justice 
Washington, D.C. 20530-0001 
SupremeCtBriefs@usdoj.gov 
(202) 514-2217 

Counsel for U.S. Food and Drug 
Administration, et al. 

Jessica L. Ellsworth 
Hogan Lovells US LLP 
555 Thirteenth Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20004 
(202) 637-5600 
jessica.ellsworth@hoganlovells.com  

Counsel for Danco Laboratories, LLC 



Erik C. Baptist 
Erin Morrow Hawley 
Matthew S. Bowman 
Erica Steinmiller-Perdomo 
Alliance Defending Freedom 
440 First Street NW, Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20001 
(202) 393-8690 
ebaptist@ADFlegal.org 
jbursch@adflegal.org  
ehawley@adflegal.org  
mbowman@adflegal.org 

Julie Marie Blake  
Cody S. Barnett  
Alliance Defending Freedom  
44180 Riverside Pkwy  
Lansdowne, VA 20176  
(571) 707-4655  
jblake@adflegal.org  
cbarnett@adflegal.org

Counsel for Alliance for Hippocratic Medicine, et al.

   /s/ Jessica Ring Amunson 
        Jessica Ring Amunson 


